Highlands Borough Mayor & Council Meeting Agenda Community Center 22 Snug Harbor Avenue, Highlands Monday, June 11th 2018, 6:00 p.m.

As per requirement of Public Law 1975, Chapter 231, notice is hereby given that this is a Special Meeting of the Borough of Highlands Mayor and Council and all requirements have been met. Notice has been transmitted to the Asbury Park Press and the Two River Times. Notice has been posted on the public bulletin board. Formal Action will be taken.

Call to Order Meeting Statement Roll Call

SPECIAL MEETING: 6:00PM

Call to Order Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call

Resolutions

R-18-137 Award Fair & Open Contact for the 2017 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation Project

Public Comments:

Adjourn



BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-137

RESOLUTION AWARDING A FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT FOR THE 2017 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution 18-094, the Borough authorized T&M Associates to solicit bids for the Sanitary Sewer Pipe Rehabilitation Project; and

WHEREAS, two (2) proposals were received for the aforesaid Sanitary Sewer Pipe Rehabilitation Project and reviewed by the Borough Engineer; and

WHEREAS, the following two (2) bids were received:

Contractor	Bid Price
1) North American Pipeline Services, LLC	\$273,615.01
2) Lucas Construction Group, Inc.	\$393,393.00

WHEREAS, North American Pipeline Services, LLC. appears to be the lowest responsible bidder for the aforesaid Proposal; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer, T&M Associates, has made the recommendation that North American Pipeline Services, LLC. be awarded the project subject to the availability of funds by the Chief Financial Officer of the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, a certification of funds is hereby provided by the Chief Financial Officer of the Borough of Highlands.

I hereby certify funds are available as follows:

Patrick DeBlasio, Chief Financial Officer	

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Borough of Highlands, that the Contract for the Sanitary Sewer Pipe Rehabilitation Project is hereby awarded to North American Pipeline Services, LLC., in the amount of \$273,615.01.